Substance name
2,3-dichlorotoluene
2,4-dichlorotoluene
2,6-dichlorotoluene
2-chlorotoluene
3,4-dichloro-a,a,a-trifluorotoluene
3,4-dichlorotoluene
4-chlorotoluene
a,a,a,4-tetrachlorotoluene
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Aluminum chloride hydroxide sulfate
Aluminum chloride, basic
chlorine
dichloromethylbenzene
Fatty acids, C16-C18 (even numbered) methyl esters, chlorinated
hydrogen chloride
iron dichloride
iron trichloride
Paraffin waxes and Hydrocarbon waxes, chloro
potassium carbonate
potassium hydroxide
Reaction mass of 2-chlorotoluene and 3-chlorotoluene and 4-chlorotoluene
Reaction mass of 3,4-dichloro-i+,1+,1+-trifluorotoluene and 1,2,3,4-tetrachloro-5-
(trifluoromethyl)benzene and 1,2,3-trichloro-5-(trifluoromethyl)benzene and 1,2,4-trichloro-5-
(trifluoromethyl)benzene
sodium hydroxide
sodium hypochlorite

EC number
251-203-8
202-445-8
204-269-7
202-424-3
206-337-1
202-447-9
203-397-0
226-009-1
287-477-0
254-400-7
215-477-2
231-959-5
249-854-8
953-553-3
231-595-7
231-843-4
231-729-4
264-150-0
209-529-3
215-181-3
905-236-6

955-771-4

215-185-5
231-668-3

CAS number
32768-54-0
95-73-8
118-69-4
95-49-8
328-84-7
95-75-0
106-43-4
5216-25-1
85535-85-9
39290-78-3
1327-41-9
7782-50-5
29797-40-8

7647-01-0
7758-94-3
7705-08-0
63449-39-8
584-08-7
1310-58-3

1310-73-2
7681-52-9

Dossier type
Registration
Registration
Registration
Registration
Registration
Registration
Registration
Registration
Registration
Registration
Registration
Registration
Registration
Registration
Registration
Registration
Registration
Registration
Registration
Registration
Registration

Registration

Registration
Registration

Reference number
01-2119976321-38-0000
01-2119923107-45-0002
01-2119959869-09-0000
01-2119492618-24-0001
01-2120787620-50-0001
01-2119954402-42-0001
01-2119458859-16-0001
01-2119493660-34-0000
01-2119519269-33-0009
01-2119531540-51-0012
01-2119531563-43-0037
01-2119486560-35-0027
01-2119529227-39-0001
01-2120912725-55-0000
01-2119484862-27-0085
01-2119498060-41-0019
01-2119497998-05-0033
01-2119494016-38-0007
01-2119532646-36-0010
01-2119487136-33-0091
01-2119980976-15-0000

01-2120912534-60-0001

01-2119457892-27-0054
01-2119488154-34-0030



